

CS No. 564/18

20.10.2018

Present: Sh. Nazim Saifi, proxy for Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
Defendant no.1,2 and 6 are unserved and it is reported that they have left the given address after selling it off.
Defendant no. 3, 4 and 9 are also unserved as they were not found present.
Defendant no.7 and 8 have been served on 29.08.2018 and defendant no. 5 on 04.09.2018.
Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Kannongo, from the office of defendant no. 10 who has been served on 30.08.2018.

Let WS on behalf of the defendants, who have been served be awaited subject to limitation and the other defendants namely defendant no.1, 2 and 6 be served afresh on filing of fresh address, PF etc. Defendant no. 3, 4 and 9 be also served afresh on filing of PF and all modes for 08.01.2019

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 20.10.2018