

CS No. 564/18
Samina v/s Shikha

19.07.2019

Present :- Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 to 4, 6 and 9 were directed to be served afresh in terms of order dated 19.03.2019. Steps not taken. In the meanwhile defendant no. 9 also expired and an application U/o 22 rule 4 CPC was moved for service of LRs of defendant no.9. LRs have been duly served. None has appeared on behalf of the said LRs.

Considering the totality of facts and circumstances I am affording one more opportunity to the LRs to come forward and contest the case.

Steps be taken on filing of PF, RC and authorized courier for 18.10.2019.

(Sumit Dass)
ADJ – 02 : East/KKD
19.07.2019