

10.10.2022

Present : Sh. S.N. Khan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
Sh. Rajesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel with defendants no. 7 & 8.
Ms. Amreen, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 11 & 12
with defendant no. 12.
Sh. Satyapal Singh, Data Entry Operator, SDM, Preet Vihar.
None for other defendants on call at 12.00 p.m.

Sh. Sharma files vakalatnama.

It appears that defendants no. 3, 4, 5 and 10 have already been served, also LRs a), b), c). and d). of deceased defendant no. 9.

It appears that defendants no. 1, 2 and 6 are still not served. Fresh process be issued on PF/RC/copies/dasti for their service and process be issued for the fresh address also, duly supported by an affidavit, if any, yet to be furnished for 20.02.2023. Steps within a month. Copies of the mended plaint/documents be supplied to the 'Served' defendants against receipt.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 10.10.2022