

CS564/18

SAMINA Vs. SIHA TANEJA

20.02.2023

Present: Sh. Firoz, Proxy for Sh. S. N.Khan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Mayank Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the respondents no. 7 & 8 with the defendant no. 8.
Ms. Amrin, Ld. Counsel with the defendants no. 11 & 12.
Sh. Manoj Chandel, Desk Officer, SDM Preet Vihar, defendant no. 10, is present.

Seen reports of the unserved defendants, in respect of defendants no. 1 & 2 is of 'Vacated', and qua defendant no. 6 not residing at the given address.

Copies supplied to Ms. Amrin and to Sh. Chaudhary, whereas defendant no. 10 has already received copy.

Copies of the documents be supplied. Copies of the documents be supplied to the newly added defendants, immediately, against receipt.

Last opportunity is given to submit fresh address of the defendants 1,2 & 6 and process be issued thereupon on PF/RC, copies also and an affidavit affirming the present address of the unserved defendants for **11.07.2023**. Written Statement be filed by the served defendants, immediately, with copy to Sh. Khan, against receipt. Steps within one month.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 20.02.2023