

CS 564/18
SAMINA Vs. SIHA TANEJA

19.09.2023

File received vide order No. 8346-59/JudI,Br./East/KKD/2023/Delhi dated 01.09.2023 from the court of Sh. Sanatan Prasad, Ld. ADJ-02, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Salimuddin, Ld. Proxy Counsel for main counsel Sh. S.N. Khan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Arun Pal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant no. 11 and 12.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff submits that main counsel is not available today as his father has expired.

Plaintiff has filed an application for filing fresh address of defendant no. 3 and 4.

Let summons of the suit be issued to defendant no. 3 and 4 **(at the fresh address provided by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff)** on filing of PF/RC/copies and speed post as well as approved courier for **04.12.2023**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06 : EAST DISTRICT
KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI
19.09.2023

At 12.48 pm.

At this stage, Sh. Rahul Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant no. 7 and 8 alongwith defendant no. 7 and 8 has appeared and he has been apprised about the court proceedings and next date of hearing.

-2-

Ld. Counsel for the defendant has filed WS on behalf of defendant no. 7 and 8. Same is taken on record subject to just exceptions. Spare copy has also been kept on record to be given to the plaintiff.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06 : EAST DISTRICT
KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI
19.09.2023