

12

CS564/18

SAMINA Vs. SIHA TANEJA

04.12.2023

One of the stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Sh.S.N. Khan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rajesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no. 7 and 8.
Ms. Ambreen, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 11
and 12 alongwith defendant no. 11 in person.
None for the other defendants.

Perusal of the record shows that summons ordered
to be issued to defendant no. 3 and 4 vide order dated 19.09.2023
have been served.

WS on behalf of defendant no. 7 and 8 has been
filed. Copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.11 and 12 submits
that she has not received legible copy one of the documents filed
alongwith plaint.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will
supply the copy of the same to Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.
11 and 12.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 11 and 12 seeks
time to file WS.

Contd.../

Let WS be filed subject to just exception with advance copy to the opposite party.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that vide order dated 08.01.2019, defendant no. 7 and 8 were proceeded ex-parte and requested that their WS should not be taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff also submits that defendant no. 7 and 8 were served on 29.08.2018.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 7 and 8 seeks time to take appropriate steps.

Upon filing of fresh address of defendant no. 1, 2 and 6, fresh summons be issued to defendant no. 1, 2 and 6 on filing of PF/RC/copies and speed post as well as approved courier for **22.01.2024**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/04.12.2023 (s)