

28.03.2026

Pr. Sh. Amandeep Singh and Sh. Chirag Madan, Ld. Counsels
for the plaintiff.

Sh. Ankur Sharma, Id. Counsel for all defendants.

Applications under Order VII Rule 11 CPC, Order VIII Rule 10 CPC and under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, are pending. Replies to applications under Order VII Rule 11 and Order VIII Rule 10 CPC have already been filed. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not wish to file reply to application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act.

Pleadings of the parties are complete qua the aforesaid applications.

Ahlmad is directed to register the aforesaid applications separately.

Re-notify for arguments on the aforesaid applications on 01.06.2026 at 12:30pm.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/28.03.2026