

11.07.2026

File taken up today in view of Notification No. 71/G-4/Gen-I/DHC dated 10.04.2026, issued by Hon'ble High Court.

Pr. Amandeep Singh and Sh. Jagriti Singh, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sobhit Chander, Ld. Counsel for the defendant (through VC).

Court fees has not deposited. Court fees be deposited in terms of order dated 01.07.2026.

Renotify the matter for arguments on application u/s 5 of Limitation Act, as well as on application under Order VIII Rule 10 CPC on **01.08.2026**.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/11.07.2026